

SHB 1294 - H AMD 82

By Representative Short

NOT ADOPTED 02/28/2011

1 On page 4, at the beginning of line 29, strike "protection,
2 promotion" and insert "conservation"

3

4 On page 5, line 4, after "section," strike "the Puget Sound corps
5 shall seek to deploy corps members with the specific goal of
6 participating in the recovery of the Puget Sound ecosystem. The" and
7 insert "the"

8

EFFECT: Removes the "protection" and "promotion" of public lands and assets from the goals of the Washington Conservation Corps and replaces these words with the "conservation" of public lands and public assets. Removes language directing the Puget Sound Corps to deploy members with the goal of participating in the recovery of the Puget Sound ecosystem.

--- END ---